





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-536/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 1st November' 2022

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

CASE DETAILS

Adjunct, Dt.	1 st November' 2022
Decision No.	APIC-536/2022 decided on 1 st November' 2022
Appeal No.	APIC-536/2022
Bench:	Shri Rinchen Dorjee
Appellant:	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, C/o Chandini Hotel, E-Sector,
	Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh. (m) 8131848230.
Respondent:	The PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Yazali Division, Ziro II, Lower
	Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh.

GIST OF O R D E R

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, C/o Chandini Hotel, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Yazali Division, Ziro II, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 25/05/2022 regarding C/o road from Tadarko to Nyorbang under upper Yachuli Rs. 50.00 lacs.

Whereas, the 1st hearing was held on 1st November' 2022 at 1030hrs as scheduled. The PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Yazali Division, Ziro II, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh was found absent during the hearing. However, Shri T.L. Teil APIO-cum-AE(PWD) represented the PIO. The Appellant Shri Abang Yangfo was present. The APIO brought information during the hearing and handed it over to the Appellant. The Appellant after receiving the information appealed the Commission to give time to go through.

Whereas, the Commission giving reasonable opportunity asked the Appellant to go through the information and convey his satisfaction or dissatisfaction before the next date of hearing. The next date of hearing is fixed on 20th December' 2022 at 1030 hrs.

Therefore, the PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Yazali Division, Ziro II, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-536/2022/462

Dated, Itanagar the N

November'2022

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P., Yazali Division, Ziro II, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791120.
- 2. Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, C/o Chandini Hotel, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791110.
- 3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
- 4. Case file.

Registrar, Dy, Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar